Meeting de

Meeting de Janus
Seraing, 24 - 25/1/2026
Event 18 Men, 100m Backstroke 2015 and older

25/01/2026 - 9:21

Results Prelim

Points: FINA 2023
Rank

Jeunes 2

BOLLEN Warre
VAN STEENWINKEL W.
WYDOOGHE Arnaud
HAZARD Nathanael
DEMOUCRON Victor
VOSSEN Noah
BENOIT Pierre
VAN DINGENEN Kobe
9. JACQUEMIN Felicien
10. MINEO Flavio
11. NERIS Matthew
12. PAGANESSI Brice
13. CORTEIL Alexandre
14. CLABODTS Remi
DSQ BOZ Fehmi Bartu

NG~ WNE

14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
14
15
15
15
14
14
15

pPzC

Koninklijke Vilvoordse Zwemclu
STD

TAN

LsC

pPzC

PERRON

PzC

PERRON

ESN

ESN

PERRON

STD

Cercle Nautique Cinacien Les F
LsC

SW 6.4 C - At the turn, the swimmer has made several arm pull.

Jeunes 1

MOLINA FUEYO Esteban

BLAMPAIN Augustin

ISTOC Anton

DE MESMAEKER Loann

PECCHINI Andrea

BRANDT Florian

CLAES Tiebe

VAN DE POLDER Kobe
9. GRIGNARD Gabriel

10. LAENEN Cid

11. VANDEPITTE Kyan

12. ARAAR Aydan

13. SEROV Alessio

14. COLLARD Robin

15. DARIMONT Alexandre

16. GREGOIRE Mats

NGO~ ONE

Open 15 +

CHRISTIAENS Theo
GARCIA ZAMORA E.
VANGROOTLOON Jef
STRUYS Gabiriel
LEBRUN Julien
BERTUZZI Gabriel
KONAKCI Baris
KONAKCI Akin

9. REMY Martin
10. MARCHOT Noe
11. LIBERT Timothe
12. TAYYEM Abdo-almallek
13. ERTVELD Arthur
14. DE BECKER Aurelien
15. MATHIEU Antoine
16. DEMEYERE Lars
17. VERLEYEN Laurens
18. DHAENE Niels
19. BRAGANO Timeo
20. PILLET Brecht

NGO ~wNE

12
13
13
13
13
13
13

12
13
13
13
13
13
13
12

08
09
10
09
09

11
09
09
10
11
11
10
10
10
11
10
10
10
04

WN

WN

WN

Zwemclub "De Dolfijnen" Asse-T
ESN

CNB

Zwemclub "De Dolfijnen" Asse-T
pzC

VN

Koninklijke Landense Sportvere
Zwemclub "De Dolfijnen" Asse-T
TAN

PERRON

w

PERRON

Koninklijke Landense Sportvere

PERRON

PERRON

Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemvere
STD

CNHUY

NCH

NOC

NOC

MOSAN

W

ESN

Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemvere
LsC

WN

CNHUY

UzKz

UZKZ

UzKz

NCH

Zwemclub "De Dolfijnen" Asse-T

1:20.26
1:24.17
1:24.25
1:27.31

1:41.88
1:46.55
1:46.66
1:41.90
1:46.84
1:41.24
1:47.49
2:03.50
1:55.35

1:09.23
1:13.83
1:25.22
1:18.40
1:26.59
1:26.39
1:22.99
1:28.94
1:32.60
1:33.99
1:27.26
1:35.64
1:32.17
1:38.39
1:43.91
1:39.91

1:05.71
1:05.45
1:07.66
1:03.75
1:05.04
1:05.38
1:08.05
1:06.18
1:04.86
1:10.59
1:10.36
1:08.40
1:13.13
1:10.83
1:10.38
1:12.12
1:15.64
1:10.55
1:16.32
1:07.07

Time

1:21.00
1:22.69
1:24.26
1:26.11
1:27.79
1:33.32
1:40.01
1:40.08
1:40.58
1:42.09
1:42.48
1:43.94
1:47.87
1:55.27
1:36.52

1:07.99
1:14.09
1:20.88
1:21.80
1:25.18
1:25.31
1:27.90
1:31.74
1:32.07
1:32.20
1:32.30
1:33.87
1:34.38
1:39.22
1:39.63
1:39.95

1:04.32
1:04.64
1:05.12
1:05.20
1:05.84
1:06.32
1:06.33
1:06.53
1:06.63
1:08.88
1:08.91
1:09.29
1:09.84
1:10.01
1:10.47
1:11.46
1:12.30
1:12.58
1:14.58
1:14.84

Pts

258Q
242Q
229Q
215Q
203Q
169Q
137Q
137Q
135R
129R
127R
122R
109

437Q
337Q
259Q
251Q
222Q
221Q
202Q
177Q
176R
175R
174R
166R
163

140

138

137

516Q
508Q
497Q
495Q
481Q
470Q
470Q
466Q
464R
420R
419R
412R
403
400
392
376
363
359
331
327

50m 100m
40.53 40.47
40.37 42.32
41.30 42.96
41.62 44.49
43.75 44.04
45.04 48.28
48.27 51.81
51.18 49.40
51.40 51.08
49.96 53.98
52.76 55.11
54.21 1:01.06
49.05 47.47
32.51 35.48
36.10 37.99
39.68 41.20
39.51 42.29
41.09 44.09
41.20 4411
42.81 45.09
44.08 47.66
45.12 46.95
45.21 46.99
45.13 47.17
47.65 46.22
46.43 47.95
49.96 49.26
48.72 50.91
47.17 52.78
31.17 33.15
31.33 33.31
31.49 33.63
31.25 33.95
32.00 34.32
32.06 34.27
31.47 35.06
31.39 35.24
33.15 35.73
33.79 35.12
32.65 36.64
34.16 35.68
33.59 36.42
34.78 35.69
35.02 36.44
34.62 37.68
35.01 37.57
35.29 39.29
35.84 39.00

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83565
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Meeting de

24 & 25 janvier 2026

Meeting de Janus
Seraing, 24 - 25/1/2026

Event 18, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open 15 +

Rank

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

HALLEUX Ethan
ERNST Corentin
HUBERTY Stanislas
GILIS Arthur
DIGNEFFE Noah
BODART Arthur
HOUSEN llya
SEGUIDO ALVAREZ R.
JORIS Jesse
ARCHAMBEAU Arnaud
JACOB Luca

PREDA Edouard
ARAAR Zakaria
DECLERQ Arthur
ZUBIA LAWES L.
CLABODTS Gilles

YB

08
10
10
11
09
11
11
10
10
11
11
11
10
11
11
11

NCH

VN

LsC

PERRON

PERRON

NOC

Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemvere
CNHUY

Koninklijke Landense Sportvere
NCH

SSSV

VN

TAN

Koninklijke Landense Sportvere
WN

Cercle Nautique Cinacien Les F

1:09.53
1:23.77
1:12.35
1:18.00
1:16.46
1:16.19

1:15.31
1:20.15
1:15.40
1:24.30
1:18.47
1:24.24
1:27.70
1:31.18
1:39.30

Time
1:15.18
1:15.67
1:15.70
1:15.84
1:15.94
1:16.55
1:18.01
1:18.88
1:19.41
1:19.67
1:20.27
1:24.13
1:24.22
1:25.69
1:26.81
1:41.95

Pts

323
317
316
314
313
306
289
279
274
271
265
230
229
218
210
129

50m 100m
35.06 40.12
36.95 38.72
37.54 38.16
36.74 39.10
35.55 40.39
37.13 39.42
38.57 39.44
38.31 40.57
38.40 41.01
38.64 41.03
38.43 41.84
40.15 43.98
40.61 43.61
40.68 45.01
42.12 44.69
50.54 51.41

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83565

Registered to Ecole Seraing Natation
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