

Meeting de Janus  
Seraing, 24 - 25/1/2026

Event 18 Men, 100m Backstroke 2015 and older  
25/01/2026 - 9:21 Results Prelim

Points: FINA 2023

Rank	YB		Time	Pts	50m	100m
<b>Jeunes 2</b>						
1.	BOLLEN Warre	14 PZC	1:20.26	<b>1:21.00</b>	258Q	40.53 40.47
2.	VAN STEENWINKEL W.	14 Koninklijke Vilvoordse Zwemclu	1:24.17	<b>1:22.69</b>	242Q	40.37 42.32
3.	WYDOOGHE Arnaud	14 STD	1:24.25	<b>1:24.26</b>	229Q	41.30 42.96
4.	HAZARD Nathanael	14 TAN	1:27.31	<b>1:26.11</b>	215Q	41.62 44.49
5.	DEMOUCRON Victor	14 LSC	NT	<b>1:27.79</b>	203Q	43.75 44.04
6.	VOSSEN Noah	14 PZC	1:41.88	<b>1:33.32</b>	169Q	45.04 48.28
7.	BENOIT Pierre	15 PERRON	1:46.55	<b>1:40.01</b>	137Q	
8.	VAN DINGENEN Kobe	15 PZC	1:46.66	<b>1:40.08</b>	137Q	48.27 51.81
9.	JACQUEMIN Felicien	14 PERRON	1:41.90	<b>1:40.58</b>	135R	51.18 49.40
10.	MINEO Flavio	15 ESN	1:46.84	<b>1:42.09</b>	129R	
11.	NERIS Matthew	15 ESN	1:41.24	<b>1:42.48</b>	127R	51.40 51.08
12.	PAGANESSI Brice	15 PERRON	1:47.49	<b>1:43.94</b>	122R	49.96 53.98
13.	CORTEIL Alexandre	14 STD	2:03.50	<b>1:47.87</b>	109	52.76 55.11
14.	CLABODTS Remi	14 Cercle Nautique Cinacien Les F	1:55.35	<b>1:55.27</b>	89	54.21 1:01.06
DSQ	BOZ Fehmi Bartu	15 LSC	NT	<b>1:36.52</b>		49.05 47.47

SW 6.4 C - At the turn, the swimmer has made several arm pull.

**Jeunes 1**

1.	MOLINA FUEYO Esteban	12 WN	1:09.23	<b>1:07.99</b>	437Q	32.51 35.48
2.	BLAMPAIN Augustin	13 WN	1:13.83	<b>1:14.09</b>	337Q	36.10 37.99
3.	ISTOC Anton	13 WN	1:25.22	<b>1:20.88</b>	259Q	39.68 41.20
4.	DE MESMAEKER Loann	13 Zwemclub "De Dolfijnen" Asse-T	1:18.40	<b>1:21.80</b>	251Q	39.51 42.29
5.	PECCHINI Andrea	13 ESN	1:26.59	<b>1:25.18</b>	222Q	41.09 44.09
6.	BRANDT Florian	13 CNB	1:26.39	<b>1:25.31</b>	221Q	41.20 44.11
7.	CLAES Tiebe	13 Zwemclub "De Dolfijnen" Asse-T	1:22.99	<b>1:27.90</b>	202Q	42.81 45.09
8.	VAN DE POLDER Kobe	13 PZC	1:28.94	<b>1:31.74</b>	177Q	44.08 47.66
9.	GRIGNARD Gabriel	12 VN	1:32.60	<b>1:32.07</b>	176R	45.12 46.95
10.	LAENEN Cid	13 Koninklijke Landense Sportvere	1:33.99	<b>1:32.20</b>	175R	45.21 46.99
11.	VANDEPITTE Kyan	13 Zwemclub "De Dolfijnen" Asse-T	1:27.26	<b>1:32.30</b>	174R	45.13 47.17
12.	ARAAR Aydan	13 TAN	1:35.64	<b>1:33.87</b>	166R	47.65 46.22
13.	SEROV Alessio	13 PERRON	1:32.17	<b>1:34.38</b>	163	46.43 47.95
14.	COLLARD Robin	13 W	1:38.39	<b>1:39.22</b>	140	49.96 49.26
15.	DARIMONT Alexandre	13 PERRON	1:43.91	<b>1:39.63</b>	138	48.72 50.91
16.	GREGOIRE Mats	12 Koninklijke Landense Sportvere	1:39.91	<b>1:39.95</b>	137	47.17 52.78

**Open 15 +**

1.	CHRISTIAENS Theo	08 PERRON	1:05.71	<b>1:04.32</b>	516Q	31.17 33.15
2.	GARCIA ZAMORA E.	09 PERRON	1:05.45	<b>1:04.64</b>	508Q	31.33 33.31
3.	VANGROOTLOON Jef	10 Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemvere	1:07.66	<b>1:05.12</b>	497Q	31.49 33.63
4.	STRUYS Gabriel	09 STD	1:03.75	<b>1:05.20</b>	495Q	31.25 33.95
5.	LEBRUN Julien	09 CNHUY	1:05.04	<b>1:05.84</b>	481Q	
6.	BERTUZZI Gabriel	09 NCH	1:05.38	<b>1:06.32</b>	470Q	32.00 34.32
7.	KONAKCI Baris	11 NOC	1:08.05	<b>1:06.33</b>	470Q	32.06 34.27
8.	KONAKCI Akin	09 NOC	1:06.18	<b>1:06.53</b>	466Q	31.47 35.06
9.	REMY Martin	09 MOSAN	1:04.86	<b>1:06.63</b>	464R	31.39 35.24
10.	MARCHOT Noe	10 W	1:10.59	<b>1:08.88</b>	420R	33.15 35.73
11.	LIBERT Timothe	11 ESN	1:10.36	<b>1:08.91</b>	419R	33.79 35.12
12.	TAYYEM Abdo-almallek	11 Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemvere	1:08.40	<b>1:09.29</b>	412R	32.65 36.64
13.	ERTVELD Arthur	10 LSC	1:13.13	<b>1:09.84</b>	403	34.16 35.68
14.	DE BECKER Aurelien	10 WN	1:10.83	<b>1:10.01</b>	400	33.59 36.42
15.	MATHIEU Antoine	10 CNHUY	1:10.38	<b>1:10.47</b>	392	34.78 35.69
16.	DEMEYERE Lars	11 UZKZ	1:12.12	<b>1:11.46</b>	376	35.02 36.44
17.	VERLEYEN Laurens	10 UZKZ	1:15.64	<b>1:12.30</b>	363	34.62 37.68
18.	DHAENE Niels	10 UZKZ	1:10.55	<b>1:12.58</b>	359	35.01 37.57
19.	BRAGANO Timeo	10 NCH	1:16.32	<b>1:14.58</b>	331	35.29 39.29
20.	PILLET Brecht	04 Zwemclub "De Dolfijnen" Asse-T	1:07.07	<b>1:14.84</b>	327	35.84 39.00

Meeting de Janus  
Seraing, 24 - 25/1/2026

Event 18, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open 15 +

Rank		YB		Time	Pts	50m	100m
21.	HALLEUX Ethan	08	NCH	1:09.53	<b>1:15.18</b>	323	35.06 40.12
22.	ERNST Corentin	10	VN	1:23.77	<b>1:15.67</b>	317	36.95 38.72
23.	HUBERTY Stanislas	10	LSC	1:12.35	<b>1:15.70</b>	316	37.54 38.16
24.	GILIS Arthur	11	PERRON	1:18.00	<b>1:15.84</b>	314	36.74 39.10
25.	DIGNEFFE Noah	09	PERRON	1:16.46	<b>1:15.94</b>	313	35.55 40.39
26.	BODART Arthur	11	NOC	1:16.19	<b>1:16.55</b>	306	37.13 39.42
27.	HOUSEN Ilya	11	Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemvere	NT	<b>1:18.01</b>	289	38.57 39.44
28.	SEGUIDO ALVAREZ R.	10	CNHUY	1:15.31	<b>1:18.88</b>	279	38.31 40.57
29.	JORIS Jesse	10	Koninklijke Landense Sportvere	1:20.15	<b>1:19.41</b>	274	38.40 41.01
30.	ARCHAMBEAU Arnaud	11	NCH	1:15.40	<b>1:19.67</b>	271	38.64 41.03
31.	JACOB Luca	11	SSSV	1:24.30	<b>1:20.27</b>	265	38.43 41.84
32.	PREDA Edouard	11	VN	1:18.47	<b>1:24.13</b>	230	40.15 43.98
33.	ARAAR Zakaria	10	TAN	1:24.24	<b>1:24.22</b>	229	40.61 43.61
34.	DECLERQ Arthur	11	Koninklijke Landense Sportvere	1:27.70	<b>1:25.69</b>	218	40.68 45.01
35.	ZUBIA LAWES L.	11	WN	1:31.18	<b>1:26.81</b>	210	42.12 44.69
36.	CLABODTS Gilles	11	Cercle Nautique Cinacien Les F	1:39.30	<b>1:41.95</b>	129	50.54 51.41